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The Nutcracker 2023 Cast List  
UPDATED 10/30/2023 

RED CAST: 12/15 @ 7:30 pm, 12/17 @ 2:00 pm & 12/17 @ 6:30 pm  
GREEN CAST: 12/16 @ 2:00 pm, 12/16 @ 7:30 pm & 12/18 @ 6:30 pm 

Dancers are listed alphabetically by last name for each role.  
Columns indicate double-cast roles. Please look carefully as sometimes dancers are listed in both columns. 

If a dancer is listed in one column, they will perform that role for half the shows as listed above.   
If a dancer is listed in both columns, they will perform that role in all shows.   

Understudies are expected to attend all scheduled rehearsals and costume fittings for that role.  

ACT I 
Clara  RED:  

Kroslee Coulter 
GREEN:  
Eva Johns 

Fritz Kye Dell (Understudy: Adeline P. McDonald) 

Party Scene Girls  RED:  
Olive Isabelle Eck 
Adeline P. McDonald 
Samara Ryan 
Bailey Wilson 

GREEN:  
Olive Isabelle Eck 
Adeline P. McDonald 
Harlow Newton 
Bailey Wilson 

(Understudies: Iris Cochrun, Harper Heinz) 

Party Scene Boys  RED:  
Amelia Crawford 
Mable Rodocker 
Madison Walker 
Myah Williamson 

GREEN:  
Amelia Crawford 
Maggie Nola Kelly 
Mable Rodocker 
Myah Williamson 

(Understudies: Duncan Briggs-Hale, Violet Sexson, Skye Wilson) 

Uncle Drosselmeyer Jeremy Rabe 

Drosselmeyer’s Messenger RED:  
Duncan Briggs-Hale 

GREEN:  
Skye Wilson 

Dr. Stahlbaum Jon Houck 

Mrs. Stahlbaum Berea Moss 

Party Scene Parents  Joe Dills, Abigail Forsythe, Gunnar Gilbertson, Grace M. Kirksey, Brian Swenson,  
Allison Tourville  

Grandmother Vickie Giesen 

Grandfather Rick Giesen 

Maids 
(also appear at the end of Act II) 

RED:  
Mollie Lancaster 
Miracle Young 

GREEN:  
Sara Love 
Sasha Smith  

Columbine Doll RED:  
Madelyn Houck 

GREEN:  
Emily Harris 

Soldier Doll RED:  
Hannah Young 

GREEN:  
Netallia Lawrence 

(Understudy: Isaiah Walley) 

Nutcracker Prince Isaiah Walley  

Mouse King Ethan Houck (Understudy as Mouse Queen: Netallia Lawrence) 
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ACT I—continued 

Mice  RED:  
Amira Allen 
Brianna Haines 
Chloe Leavitt 
Madelyn Monteith 
Mimi Orr 
Sadie G. Patterson 
Laikyn Perry 
Grace Walley 

GREEN:  
Ava Barks 
Ricki Bohannon 
Harriet Lemmon 
Natalie Lewis 
Mimi Orr 
Evelyn Putty 
Grace Schuldies 
Jasmine Young 

(Understudy: Elly Dickemann) 

Baby Mice  RED:  
Madeline Bozarth 
Eleanor Cain 
Mylo Carter 
Lizzie Coulter 
Taylor Nora Hampton 
Brianna Mills 
Penelope Slone 

GREEN:  
Elise Boutte  
Bella Case 
Elliana Noe 
Hannah Reinbold 
Clara Schuldies 
Sylvie Sexson 
 

Toy Soldier Captains RED:  
Chloe Curnutt 
Kylie Iver 
Emberlee McManis 
Cora Shaw 
Dylan Sowers 
Clara Elizabeth Weiss 

GREEN:  
Alexandra Dixon 
Elise Easter 
Olivia Guo  
Daisy Hutton 
Emmarie Naihe  
Mayvin Lou Smith 

Toy Soldier Cadets RED:  
Bella Dunlap 
Emma June Hampton 
Aria Hertzog 
Lillian Iver 
Penny Lancaster 
Annie Thieman 

GREEN:  
Alison Burcheci  
Keila Hicks 
Sonja Livesay 
Reven Clark Smith 
Isabel K. Thomas 
Bella Warner 

Snow Queen RED:  
Ireland Brooke Wilson 

GREEN:  
Madelyn Houck 

Lead Snowflakes RED:  
Netallia Lawrence 
Madeline Swenson 

GREEN:  
Emily Harris 
Thelma McWay 

(Understudy: Adalyn Walden) 

Snowflakes 

 

RED:  
Makenna Copeland 
Callie Ann Dills  
Eva Johns 
Thelma McWay 
Adalyn Walden 
Sophy Wickham-Zhou 

GREEN:  
London McCreary 
Elizabeth Mrad  
Madeline Swenson 
Adalyn Walden 
Ireland Brooke Wilson 
Hannah Young 

(Understudies: Lyla Miller, Paige Mueller, Gabriella Wynn, Miracle Young) 

Petite Angels 
(also appear at the beginning of Act II) 

RED:  
Fable Ryan 
Isla Whittington 

GREEN:  
Brynlee Adams 
Elizabeth Ewald 
Miekah Holiday 
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ACT II 

Angels RED:  
Ava Barks 
Ricki Bohannon 
Iris Cochrun 
Elly Dickemann 
Harriet Lemmon 
Harlow Newton 
Alexis Parrish 
Grace Schuldies 

GREEN:  
Amira Allen 
Iris Cochrun 
Victoria Guo 
Keltey Grace Laird 
Madelyn Monteith 
Alexis Parrish 
Sadie G. Patterson  
Samara Ryan 

Petite Angels 
(also appear at the end of Act I) 

RED:  
Fable Ryan 
Isla Whittington 

GREEN:  
Brynlee Adams 
Elizabeth Ewald 
Miekah Holiday 

Hot Chocolate (Spanish) RED:  
Madelyn Houck 

GREEN:  
Ireland Brooke Wilson 

(Understudies: Sophy Wickham-Zhou) 

Coffee (Arabian) RED:  
Thelma McWay 
Elizabeth Mrad 
Alexandra Olson 

GREEN:  
Makenna Copeland 
Alexandra Olson  
Hannah Young 

(Understudies: Callie Ann Dills, Natalie V. Gibson) 

Tea Leads (Chinese) RED:  
Natalie V. Gibson 
Netallia Lawrence 
Gelsey Nicholson 

GREEN:  
Netallia Lawrence 
Gelsey Nicholson 
Madeline Swenson 

(Understudies: Josie Bohannon, Elizabeth Mrad, Mimi Orr) 

Tea Parasols (Chinese) RED:  
Mollie Lancaster 
Chloe Leavitt 
Sara Love 

GREEN:  
Brianna Haines 
Laikyn Perry 
Mimi Shaw 

(Understudies: Samara Ryan, Grace Walley) 

Tea Ribbons (Chinese) RED:  
Harper Heinz 
Maggie Nola Kelly 

GREEN:  
Harper Heinz 
Madison Walker 

(Understudies: Diem Colson, Nora Lancaster) 

Russian Trepak RED:  
Josie Bohannon 
Lyla Miller 
Destiny Young 

GREEN:  
Josie Bohannon 
Natalie V. Gibson 
Destiny Young 

(Understudies: Natalie Lewis, Jasmine Young) 

Marzipan RED:  
Emily Harris 
London McCreary 
Ireland Brooke Wilson 

GREEN:  
Callie Ann Dills 
Adalyn Walden  
Sophy Wickham-Zhou 

(Understudies: Sasha N. Cook, Makenna Copeland, Sasha Smith) 
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ACT II—continued 

Bakers  RED:  
Mimi Shaw 
Jasmine Young 

GREEN:  
Chloe Leavitt 
Grace Walley 

(Understudies: Amira Allen, Bailey Wilson) 

Gingerbreads  RED:  
Diem Colson 
Nora Lancaster 
Oakley Reppert 
Addy Rodgers 
Molly Wrinkle 
Skye Wilson 

GREEN:  
Duncan Briggs-Hale  
Hanna G. Coutchie 
Nataliah Diamond 
Tenley Rose Koffarnus 
Piper Leavitt 
Violet Sexson 

Dew Drop Fairy RED:  
Madeline Swenson  

GREEN:  
Thelma McWay 

(Understudy: Emily Harris) 

Flowers  RED:  
Sasha N. Cook 
Natalie Lewis 
Paige Mueller 
Gelsey Nicholson 
Evelyn Putty 
Sasha Smith  
Gabriella Wynn 
Miracle Young 

GREEN:  
Sasha N. Cook 
Kroslee Coulter 
Lyla Miller  
Paige Mueller 
Gelsey Nicholson 
Mimi Orr 
Gabriella Wynn 
Miracle Young 

(Understudies: Brianna Haines, Mollie Lancaster, London McCreary, Laikyn Perry, 
Sophy Wickham-Zhou, Destiny Young) 

Sugar Plum Fairy Maria Hall 

Cavalier José Soares 

Sugar Plum Fairy 
(2nd grade performances) 

Thelma McWay, Hannah Young 

 


